

ARKANSAS SENATE
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 43

"AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 51 OF THE FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF 2003 TO
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH ACT STUDENTS AND
ALTERNATIVE LEARNING STUDENTS IN ARKANSAS SCHOOLS"

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 43.

Amend Senate Bill No. 43 as engrossed, S12/26/03 (version: 12-26-2003 12:28):

Page 2, line 36, delete "activity" and substitute "program"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "student funding divided by the" and substitute "students divided by the total"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "or" and substitute "and grade"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "National School Lunch Act students" and substitute "National School Lunch Act (NSLA) students"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "as indicated" and substitute "in grades kindergarten through grade one (k-1)"

AND

Page 3, lines 17, 18 and 19, delete in their entirety

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "student" and substitute "NSLA student"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "student" and substitute "NSLA student"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "student" and substitute "NSLA student"

AND

Page 3, line 33, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 3, lines 35 and 36, delete "Arkansas Public School Computer Network Cycle 2 Report" and substitute "October 1, enrollment report submitted to the Department of Education each year"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"



AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "strategies" and substitute "programs"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "balances" and substitute "NSLA balances"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "activities" and substitute "programs"

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "activities" and substitute "programs"

AND

Page 4, line 25, delete "activities" and substitute "program activities"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete the comma " ," and substitute ", in compliance with Arkansas Code 6-18-508 and 6-18-509, "

AND

Page 6, lines 34 and 35, delete "declared to be in academic distress"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Broadway

KCA/KCA - 12-29-2003 12:41

KCA807

Secretary